501847157 03/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. David McManus	03/06/2012
Mr. Robert Alan Gott	03/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Near Field Magnetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	43 Brookview Ct.	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13415419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (603)622-1445

 Phone:
 603-668-1971

 Email:
 ross@biz-patlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ross K. Krutsinger
Address Line 1: 41 Brook Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MCMA.US.1.U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ross K. Krutsinger

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027833 FRAME: 0261

Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement

This Agreement made this 6th day of March, 2012 between Robert Alan Gott, residing at 42 Brookview Court, Milford, NH 03055, and David McManus, residing at 43 Brookview Ct., Milford, NH 03055, hereinafter referred to as the Intellectual Property Owners, WITH Near Field Magnetics, Inc., a New Hampshire Corporation with principal offices at 43 Brookview Ct., Milford, NH 03055 herein referred to as NFMI.

Whereas it is the intention of the Intellectual Property Owners to transfer all their right title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property as described in the patent application entitled Radio Frequency Access Control System and Method to NFMI.

Now therefore in consideration of the mutual agreements herein, the Intellectual Property Owner hereby release and quit claim any and all their right title and interest in and the Intellectual Property aforesaid to NFMI.

This transfer is made to NFMI without warranty and there shall be no recourse to the Intellectual Property owners individually beyond what is actually agreed to herein. There shall be no implied warranty or agreement beyond the actual text of this agreement.

This transfer represents the full surrender of any and all right, title and interest of the Intellectual Property Holders in the current state of development of the Intellectual Property aforesaid, and any future development of the Intellectual Property shall be the sole property of NFMI.

In Witness whereof the parties have caused this agreement to be executed

Robert Alan Gott

David McManus

Near Field Magnetics, Inc.,

by President.

<u>March 6,2013</u> Date

March 6, 2012

March 6,2012

m LATE

My commission May 6th, 2014

> PATENT REEL: 027833 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 03/09/2012